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Vehicle Brand System Group System System Version
BMW Transmission control 5-speed automatic transmission GS 8.32
BMW;Mini (BMW) Transmission control Selector lever module 4.3
Transmission control 8-speed automatic transm. (E transm.) ubDS
Chevrolet Anti-lock braking system ABS 9.6.1
Dacia;Renault Instrumentation Instrument cluster 4.1
DS (Citroen);Peugeot Transmission control Selector lever module 7.0
Fiat Anti-lock braking system ABS 9.8.1
Anti-lock braking system ABS V5.0
Central electronics ZE 2.4
Convenience electronics Radio frequency module 5.0
Engine management Automatic start/stop 5.0
Lighting Adaptive cornering light 2.1
Transmission control 6-speed automatic transmission AISIN 1.0
Ford 4WD electronics 4WD electronics E1.0
Airbag AB E5.0
Central electronics CE V6.6
Convenience electronics Active noise control G9.2
Driver information Audio Sony V4.1
Driver information Audio B3.2
Driver information Display/operating unit E1.0
Driver information Display/operating unit B3.2

Electr. energy management Charging connector monitoring module M5.6

Electr. energy management HV battery charging control M5.6
Electr. energy management HV battery M5.6
Electric drive control DC/DC converter M5.6
Electric drive control Electric drive control EV ECU V6.6
Engine management EMS 2204
Heater/air conditioner Compressor control G9.6
Instrumentation Instrument cluster M5.6
Holden;HSV Driver information Head-up display 4.0

Hyundai Transmission control 6-speed automatic transmission A6GF2



Infiniti

lveco

Jaguar

Jeep

Kia

Lancia

Land Rover

Lexus

Transmission control
Convenience electronics
Convenience electronics
Driver information

Engine management
Engine management
Heater/air conditioner
Instrumentation

Lighting

Engine management
Engine management
Lighting

Running gear/steering
Transmission control
Anti-lock braking system
Convenience electronics
Driver assistance systems
Driver assistance systems
Engine management
Convenience electronics
Engine management

Tire monitoring system
Transmission control
Convenience electronics
Instrumentation
Transmission control
Engine management
Convenience electronics
Convenience electronics
Driver assistance systems
Driver assistance systems
Driver information

Driver information

Electr. energy management

Electr. energy management

8-speed automatic transmission
Electronic ignition lock EZS
Driver side seat control unit
Camera Surrounding

EKP control

EKP control

Automatic A/C

Instrument cluster

Intelligent light system (ILS) right
Natural Power IAW

Motronic MED

Headlamp control B (Right)
Electric power steering

Transfer case

ABS

Steering interlock

Blind spot object detection, left
Blind spot object detection, right
CR/EDC

Active radiator grille control
EDC 16 C

Tire pressure monitoring (RDK)
6-speed automatic transmission
Radio frequency module
Instrument cluster

Selector lever module

Motronic MED

Rear sun protection control
Steering column adjustment
Radar sensor

Active collision prevent.

Engine sound generation

Belt control

Integrated power module

Integrated power module

A8LF1
4.0

5.0

4.1
FSCM 5.0
FSCM 4.0
5.3

5.1

4.0
5SF4
17.9.9
5.0

5.0

5.0
9.15.1
S
9.12.4
9.12.4
DCM 3.5
1.2

39

3.0
AGLF2-2
5.0

5.0

4.0
17.9.9
1.0

5.0

5.0

5.1

5.0

5.0

3.0

3.1



Lexus;Toyota

Lexus;Toyota;Scion

Mazda

Mercedes Benz

Mitsubishi
Opel;Vauxhall

Porsche

Renault
Smart (MCC)
Toyota

Electr. energy management
Engine management
Instrumentation

Electr. energy management
Lighting

Airbag

Engine management
Lighting

Anti-theft device

Central electronics

Driver assistance systems
Driving safety system ESP
Electr. energy management
Engine management
Exhaust gas treatment
Heater/air conditioner
Parking aid

Tire monitoring system
Transmission control
Transmission control
Transmission control
Engine management

Driver assistance systems
Vehicle speed

Engine management

Electr. energy management

Electr. energy management

Integrated power module
Automatic start/stop

Instrument cluster

HV battery

Headlamp level control

AB

ECM

Static ALWR

Access system/immobilizer
Passenger-side CE

Central driver assistance system
Electronic stability programme ESP
Battery management EBM
FR/PLD

Denoxtronic

Automatic A/C

Reversing camera

Tyre pressure indicator version 1
7-speed automatic transmission
Transfer case

5-speed automatic transmission
GMPT-E

Front driver assistance camera
Radar sensor

Motronic ME

HV battery charge control

HV battery charging control

3.2
5.0
5.1
5.0
11
21
L8.1
D4.1
2.6
3.6
8.0
470
8.0
11
8.0
8.0
8.0

GS 8.0
8.1
V5AWF
88
4.0
4.0
17.9.23
3.0
5.0



