ESI[tronic] Onlineupdate New systems in Onlineupdate 2019/1.01

Vehicle Brand	System Group	System	System Version
BMW	Transmission control	5-speed automatic transmission	GS 8.32
BMW;Mini (BMW)	Transmission control	Selector lever module	4.3
	Transmission control	8-speed automatic transm. (E transm.)	UDS
Chevrolet	Anti-lock braking system	ABS	9.6.1
Dacia;Renault	Instrumentation	Instrument cluster	4.1
DS (Citroen);Peugeot	Transmission control	Selector lever module	7.0
Fiat	Anti-lock braking system	ABS	9.8.1
	Anti-lock braking system	ABS	V5.0
	Central electronics	ZE	2.4
	Convenience electronics	Radio frequency module	5.0
	Engine management	Automatic start/stop	5.0
	Lighting	Adaptive cornering light	2.1
	Transmission control	6-speed automatic transmission AISIN	1.0
Ford	4WD electronics	4WD electronics	E1.0
	Airbag	AB	E5.0
	Central electronics	CE	V6.6
	Convenience electronics	Active noise control	G9.2
	Driver information	Audio Sony	V4.1
	Driver information	Audio	B3.2
	Driver information	Display/operating unit	E1.0
	Driver information	Display/operating unit	B3.2
	Electr. energy management	Charging connector monitoring module	M5.6
	Electr. energy management	HV battery charging control	M5.6
	Electr. energy management	HV battery	M5.6
	Electric drive control	DC/DC converter	M5.6
	Electric drive control	Electric drive control EV ECU	V6.6
	Engine management	EMS	2204
	Heater/air conditioner	Compressor control	G9.6
	Instrumentation	Instrument cluster	M5.6
Holden;HSV	Driver information	Head-up display	4.0
Hyundai	Transmission control	6-speed automatic transmission	A6GF2

	Transmission control	8-speed automatic transmission	A8LF1
Infiniti	Convenience electronics	Electronic ignition lock EZS	4.0
	Convenience electronics	Driver side seat control unit	5.0
	Driver information	Camera Surrounding	4.1
	Engine management	EKP control	FSCM 5.0
	Engine management	EKP control	FSCM 4.0
	Heater/air conditioner	Automatic A/C	5.3
	Instrumentation	Instrument cluster	5.1
	Lighting	Intelligent light system (ILS) right	4.0
Iveco	Engine management	Natural Power IAW	5SF4
Jaguar	Engine management	Motronic MED	17.9.9
	Lighting	Headlamp control B (Right)	5.0
	Running gear/steering	Electric power steering	5.0
	Transmission control	Transfer case	5.0
Jeep	Anti-lock braking system	ABS	9.15.1
	Convenience electronics	Steering interlock	9.3
	Driver assistance systems	Blind spot object detection, left	9.12.4
	Driver assistance systems	Blind spot object detection, right	9.12.4
	Engine management	CR/EDC	DCM 3.5
Kia	Convenience electronics	Active radiator grille control	1.2
	Engine management	EDC 16 C	39
	Tire monitoring system	Tire pressure monitoring (RDK)	3.0
	Transmission control	6-speed automatic transmission	A6LF2-2
Lancia	Convenience electronics	Radio frequency module	5.0
	Instrumentation	Instrument cluster	5.0
	Transmission control	Selector lever module	4.0
Land Rover	Engine management	Motronic MED	17.9.9
Lexus	Convenience electronics	Rear sun protection control	1.0
	Convenience electronics	Steering column adjustment	5.0
	Driver assistance systems	Radar sensor	5.0
	Driver assistance systems	Active collision prevent.	5.1
	Driver information	Engine sound generation	5.0
	Driver information	Belt control	5.0
	Electr. energy management	Integrated power module	3.0
	Electr. energy management	Integrated power module	3.1

	Electr. energy management	Integrated power module	3.2
	Engine management	Automatic start/stop	5.0
	Instrumentation	Instrument cluster	5.1
Lexus;Toyota	Electr. energy management	HV battery	5.0
	Lighting	Headlamp level control	1.1
Lexus;Toyota;Scion	Airbag	AB	2.1
Mazda	Engine management	ECM	L8.1
	Lighting	Static ALWR	D4.1
Mercedes Benz	Anti-theft device	Access system/immobilizer	2.6
	Central electronics	Passenger-side CE	3.6
	Driver assistance systems	Central driver assistance system	8.0
	Driving safety system ESP	Electronic stability programme ESP	470
	Electr. energy management	Battery management EBM	8.0
	Engine management	FR/PLD	III
	Exhaust gas treatment	Denoxtronic	8.0
	Heater/air conditioner	Automatic A/C	8.0
	Parking aid	Reversing camera	8.0
	Tire monitoring system	Tyre pressure indicator version 1	
	Transmission control	7-speed automatic transmission	GS 8.0
	Transmission control	Transfer case	8.1
Mitsubishi	Transmission control	5-speed automatic transmission	V5AWF
Opel;Vauxhall	Engine management	GMPT-E	88
Porsche	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance camera	4.0
	Vehicle speed	Radar sensor	4.0
Renault	Engine management	Motronic ME	17.9.23
Smart (MCC)	Electr. energy management	HV battery charge control	3.0
Toyota	Electr. energy management	HV battery charging control	5.0

\ \ \ \